

**CONTRACT NO. C-201 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION  
REPLACEMENT OF WATER MAIN & APPURTENANCES  
ON QUARRY STREET  
CITY OF KINGSTON, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK  
Bid Date: May 19, 2022 - 10:00 AM**

**BID TABULATION  
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powdermill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Peter Luizzi & Bros. Cont. 857 1st Street Watervliet, NY 12189		Trinity Construction, Inc. 180 Bridge Street Selkirk, NY 12158		Grant Street Construction 48 Grant Street Cortland, NY 13045	
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 9,883.00	\$ 9,883.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1	L.S.	Site Preparation	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$169,800.00	\$ 169,800.00
3	550	L.F.	8" Dia. DIP Water Main & Fittings	\$ 165.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220,000.00
4	1	Each	8" Valve Assembly (Open Right)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
5	370	C.Y.	Trench Rock (Blasting)	\$ 180.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$148,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$138,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 111,000.00
6	330	C.Y.	Select Backfill	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
7	3	Each	8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	180	Tons	Trench Pavement (Base & Binder Course)	\$ 160.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 40,860.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 58,500.00
			BASE BID		\$ 259,000.00		\$ 304,500.00		\$344,660.00		\$407,810.00		\$ 429,983.00		\$ 589,000.00
			Allowance		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		<b>\$ 279,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 324,500.00</b>		<b>\$364,660.00</b>		<b>\$427,810.00</b>		<b>\$ 449,983.00</b>		<b>\$ 609,000.00</b>

**ATTENDEES**

Jane Perry (Kingston Water Dept.)  
 Judy Hansen (Kingston Water Dept.)  
 Matthew Dysard (Kingston Water Dept.)  
 Dennis Larios (Brinnier and Larios, P.C.)  
 Paul Larios (Brinnier and Larios, P.C.)  
 Roddy Yagan (Peter Luizzi & Bros Contracting)  
 Gina Wiley (Arold Construction Co., Inc.)  
 Harold Osterhoudt (H. Osterhoudt Excavating, Inc.)  
 Brian Cunningham (Roehrs Construction, Inc.)